Public invitation to submit research proposals for ICRR's Inter-University Research Program for FY2020

We publicly invite the submission of research proposals for ICRR's Fiscal 2020 (from April 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021) Inter-University Research Program. Those wishing to apply should submit the separate Inter-University Research Program Application Form (Form 1 and 2, Form 3 if applicable) in digital file format by Tuesday, January 7, 2020 (JST)

The submission due date for scanned Letter of Consent (Form 7) falls on January 24 (Fri), 2020 (JST), the original form should be kept by Principal Investigator.

The total budget for Inter-University Research Program expenditure for 2019 was 43.4 million yen, and a total of 157 proposals were selected.

Please note that if your submitted research proposal is selected, it will be handled in accordance with the Regulations on Collaborators at the Institute for Cosmic Ray Research of The University of Tokyo.

For details, please visit ICRR's website: http://www.icrr.u-tokyo.ac.jp/index_eng.html

Takaaki Kajita

Director, Institute for Cosmic Ray Research, University of Tokyo